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(SR=Subject requirement; 
ER=Examination 

requirement)

FOG-MA011 Anatomy for Dental Students 1 Lecture 2 - Examination 2  ER: Anatomy 1 Prac.

FOG-MA012 Anatomy for Dental Students 1 Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA061 Introduction to Dentistry  Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MA062 Introduction to Dentistry Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA071 First Aid and Resuscitation Practice Deparment of Emergency Medicine,                                                       - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MA081 Physics for Dental Students 1  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 -

FOG-MA082 Physics for Dental Students 1 Seminar 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MA101 Chemistry for Dental Students 1  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 -

FOG-MA102 Chemistry for Dental Students 1 Practice -
total 
30

Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MA111 Biology for Dental Students 1  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 -

FOG-MA112 Biology for Dental Students 1 Seminar 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MA221 Latin Language  for Dental Students Practice
Department of Medical Communication and 
Translation,                                                                                     

- 2 Signature 0 -

FOG-MA231 Hungarian Language 1 Practice
Department of Medical Communication and 
Translation,                                                                                      

- 4 Term Mark(5) 0 -

XT0011-PHE Physical Education* Sport Center,                                                                     - 2 Signature 0 -

FOG-MAC011 Introduction to Medicine Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC012 Introduction to Medicine Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MAE121
Contemporary Culture and Media in Hungary  
Lecture

Faculty of Arts, Department of Communication 
and Media Studies,                                                      

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

SUGGESTED STUDY PLAN for DENTISTRY 9002AK_N_2013 Study Plan

BASIC MODULE (semesters 1-4)

1th semester

Compulsory Subjects - 17 credits

Department of Prosthodontics,                                                  

Criteria Subjects

Compulsory Elective Subjects 

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                       

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                               

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                       

Dept.of Behavioural Sciences,                                                      

Elective Subjects 

Department of Medical Chemistry,                                                 



FOG-MAE151
Hungarian Cultural History: the Visual Arts in 
an European Context Lecture

Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE161 Hungarian History 1000-1848 Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE181 Hungarian Films  Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE211 Oral microbial ecology
Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                     

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE270 Frontiers of Molecular Biology I. Department of Medical Biology,                             2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

XA0021 General Elective Subjects University of Szeged 2 - Examination 2 -

XN0211 SZTE Language Courses University of Szeged - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MA013 Anatomy for Dental Students 2 Lecture 2 - Examination 2
SR: Anatomy 1 Lec., Prac.; 
ER:  Anatomy 2 Prac.

FOG-MA014 Anatomy for Dental Students 2 Practice - 3 Term Mark(5) 3 SR: Anatomy 1 Lec., Prac.   

FOG-MA021 Dental Anatomy Lecture 2 - Examination 2
SR: Anatomy 1 Lec., Prac.; 
ER: Dental Anat. Prac.

FOG-MA022 Dental Anatomy  Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 SR: Anatomy 1 Lec., Prac.

FOG-MA051 Dental Instruments Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MA052 Dental Instruments Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA083 Physics for Dental Students 2  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 ER: Physics 1 Lec.

FOG-MA084 Physics for Dental Students 2 Seminar 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 ER: Physics 1 Sem.

FOG-MA103 Chemistry  for Dental Students 2  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 ER: Chemistry  I. Lec.

FOG-MA104 Chemistry  for Dental Students 2 Practice -
total 
30

Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MA113 Biology for Dental Students 2  Lecture 2 - Examination 2 ER: Biology 1 Lec.

FOG-MA114 Biology for Dental Students 2 Seminar 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 ER: Biology 1 Sem.

FOG-MA201 Nursing Practice (summer practice) Department of Prosthodontics,                                 -
2x35
hours

Signature 0 -

Department of Operative and Esthetic Dentistry,                                                             

Compulsory Subjects - 20 credits

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                      

Department of Prosthodontics,                                  

*One has to complete 2 semesters Physical Education until the end of the 1st year

2th semester

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                            

Criteria Subjects

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                               

Department of Medical Chemistry,                                                         



FOG-MA232 Hungarian Language 2  Practice
Department of Medical Communication and 
Translation,                                                                                      

- 4 Term Mark(5) 0 SR: Hungarian Lang. 1

XT0011-PHE Physical Education* Sport Center,                                      - 2 Signature 0 -

FOG-MAC023
Introduction to Psychology, Communication 
in Dentistry Lecture 

1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC024
Introduction to Psychology, Communication 
in Dentistry Practice 

- 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC031 Introduction to Medical Chemistry  Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC032 Introduction to Medical Chemistry  Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC051 Social Policy for Dental Students  Lecture Department of Public Health,                                                             1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC091 Introduction to Informatics  Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC092 Introduction to Informatics  Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE101 Molecular Developmental Biology  Lecture Department of Biochemistry,                                                     2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE171 Hungarian Literature Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                          2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE191 History of Hungary 1848-2004  Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                        2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE201 Perspectives on Hungarian Culture  Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                          2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE221 Selected Methods in Modern Biology  Lecture
Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                      

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE231
Reflecting on a Locality: Communication, 
Culture and Social Change in Szeged 
Lecture 

Faculty of Arts, Department of Communication 
and Media Studies,                                                 

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE261
Perspectives on Paro-implantology and 
Comprehensive dentistry

Department of Oral Surgery,                             2 Evaluation(5) 2

FOG-MAE271 Frontiers of Molecular Biology II. Department of Medical Biology,                             2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

XA0021 General Elective Subjects University of Szeged 2 - Examination 2 -

XN0211 SZTE Language Courses University of Szeged - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

Compulsory Elective Subjects  

Dept.of Behavioural Sciences,                                  

Department of Medical Chemistry,                               

Faculty of Science and Informatics, Institute of 
Informatics,                                                                 

Elective Subjects  

Compulsory Subjects - 22 credits

*One has to complete 2 semesters Physical Education until the end of the 1st year

3th semester



FOG-MA015 Anatomy for Dental Students 3 Lecture 2 - Comp. Exam 2
SR: Anatomy 2 Lec., Prac.; 
ER : Anatomy 3 Prac. 

FOG-MA016 Anatomy for Dental Students 3  Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 SR: Anatomy 2 Lec., Prac.

FOG-MA031 Biochemistry 1 Lecture 2 - Examination 2
SR: Chemistry 2 Lec., 
Biology 2 Lec.

FOG-MA032 Biochemistry 1  Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1
SR: Chemistry 2 Prac., 
Biology 2 Sem.

FOG-MA041 Physiology for Dental Students 1 Lecture 4 - Examination 3 ER: Physiology 1 Prac.

FOG-MA042 Physiology for Dental Students 1 Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA091 Medical Statistics Lecture 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MA092 Medical Statistics Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA121 Medical Psychology Lecture 1 Examination 1 -

FOG-MA122 Medical Psychology Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA131 Ethics in Dentistry Lecture 1 - Examination 1 -

FOG-MA132 Ethics in Dentistry Practice - 1 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA161 Dental Materials and Technology Lecture 2 - Examination 2

FOG-MA162 Dental Materials and Technology Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 2

FOG-MA240 Immunology Lecture Department of Immunology,                                                     1 Examination 1 SR: Biology 1 Lec., Sem.

FOG-MA233 Hungarian Language 3 Practice
Department of Medical Communication and 
Translation,                                                                                     

- 4 Term Mark(5) 0 SR: Hungarian Lang. 2

FOG-MAC101 Physiology Seminar I. Department of Medical Physiology,                                          2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE121
Contemporary Culture and Media in Hungary  
Lecture

Faculty of Arts, Department of Communication 
and Media Studies,                                                

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE151
Hungarian Cultural History: the Visual Arts in 
an European Context Lecture

Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE161 Hungarian History 1000-1848 Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE181 Hungarian Films Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE211 Oral microbial ecology
Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                         

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE270 Frontiers of Molecular Biology I. Department of Medical Biology,                           2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

XA0021 General Elective Subjects University of Szeged 2 - Examination 2 -

Criteria Subjects

Compulsory Elective Subjects 

Elective Subjects  

SR: Dental Anatomy Lect., 
Pract., Dental Instruments 
Lect., Pract.

University of Szeged, Faculty of Science and 
Informatics, Institute of Physics

Dept.of Behavioural Sciences,                                                        

Dept.of Behavioural Sciences,                                                      

Department of Prosthodontics,                                                        

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                       

Department of Biochemistry,                                                       

Department of Medical Physiology,                                             



XN0211 SZTE Language Courses University of Szeged - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

FOG-MA033 Biochemistry 2 Lecture Department of Biochemistry,                                            4 - Comp. Exam 4
SR:  Biochemistry 1 Prac.; 
ER: Biochemistry 1 Lec.

FOG-MA043 Physiology for Dental Students 2 Lecture 4 - Comp. Exam 4
ER: Physiology 1 Lec., 
Physiology 2 Prac.

FOG-MA044 Physiology for Dental Students 2 Practice - 2 Term Mark(5) 1 -

FOG-MA141 Medical Sociology Lecture Department of Public Health,                                                 1 - Examination 1 -

FOG-MA151 Oral Biology Lecture 2 - Examination 2

FOG-MA152 Oral Biology Seminar 1 - Evaluation(5) 1

FOG-MA181
Preclinical Course of Operative Dentistry 1 
Lecture

Department of Operative and Esthetic Dentistry,                                                             1 - Evaluation(5) 1

FOG-MA182
Preclinical Course of Operative Dentistry 1 
Practice

Department of Operative and Esthetic Dentistry,                                                             - 3 Term Mark(5) 3

FOG-MA191
Preclinical course of Prosthodontics 1 
Lecture

1 - Evaluation(5) 1

FOG-MA192
Preclinical course of Prosthodontics 1 
Practice

- 3 Term Mark(5) 3

FOG-MA234 Hungarian Language 4 Practice
Department of Medical Communication and 
Translation,                                                                                      

- 4 preliminary exam 0 SR: Hungarian Lang. 3

FOG-MAC051 Social Policy for Dental Students Lecture Department of Public Health,                                                        1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC081 Medical Anthropology Seminar Dept.of Behavioural Sciences,                                1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAC102 Physiology Seminar 2 Department of Medical Physiology,                                        2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAC111 Biochemistry Seminar Department of Biochemistry,                                                     2 - Evaluation(5) 2
SR: Biochemistry I. Lec., 
Prac.

FOG-MAC181
Preclinical Course of Operative Dentistry 
Seminar 1.

Department of Operative and Esthetic Dentistry,                                                                 1 - Evaluation(5) 1 -

FOG-MAE091
Biochemical Basics of Preventive Medicine 
Lecture

Department of Biochemistry,                                                2 - Evaluation(5) 2
SR: Biochemistry 1 Lec., 
Prac.

FOG-MAE111
Body Development and Diseases – a 
Molecular Biological Background Lecture

Department of Biochemistry,                                              2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE171 Hungarian Literature Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                    2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

Department of Medical Physiology,                                          

Department of Oral Biology and Experimental 
Dental Research,                                                              

SR: Biology 2 Lec., Sem.

SR: Dental Materials Lec., 
Prac., Anatomy 3 Lec., 
Prac., Dental Anatomy Lec., 
Prac.

*One has to complete 2 semesters Physical Education until the end of the 1st year

4th semester

Compulsory Subjects - 21 credits

Department of Prosthodontics,                                                         

SR: Dental Materials Lec., 
Prac., Anatomy 3 Lec., 
Prac., Dental Anatomy Lec., 
Prac.

Criteria Subjects 

Compulsory Elective Subjects 

Elective Subjects 



FOG-MAE191 History of Hungary 1848-2004  Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE201 Perspectives on Hungarian Culture Lecture Faculty of Arts, Hungarian Studies Program,                                                                      2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE231
Reflecting on a Locality: Communication, 
Culture and Social Change in Szeged 
Lecture 

Faculty of Arts, Department of Communication 
and Media Studies,                                           

2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

FOG-MAE261
Perspectives on Paro-implantology and 
Comprehensive dentistry

Department of Oral Surgery,                            2 Evaluation(5) 2

FOG-MAE271 Frontiers of Molecular Biology II. Department of Medical Biology,                             2 - Evaluation(5) 2 -

XA0021 General Elective Subjects University of Szeged 2 - Examination 2 -

XN0211 SZTE Language Courses University of Szeged - 2 Term Mark(5) 2 -

Dental Latin, Physical Education, and Assistant Practice (summer practice) are criterion courses; no credit points are awarded for completing them. In 
Physical Education completion of two courses is mandatory in the first two semesters; all additional PE courses taken are subject to a fee.

Theoretical and practical courses on identical subjects must be taken in parallel. Neptun checks the course enrolment according to the prerequisite system 
and sends an error message in case of unauthorized course registration.

Practical training takes place in groups. The groups are marked with the numbers -1/-2/-3/-4 after the course code. Students can take the course according to 
their group assignment.

*One has to complete 2 semesters Physical Education until the end of the 1st year


